离休、退休、退职人员人数及

保险福利费用构成

 单位：人、万元

	项    目
	全  市
	企  业
	机关
	事业

	
	2004年
	2005年
	比增
%
	国有
	集体
	其他
	
	

	1、 年末人数合计

离休人员

退休人员

领取定期生活
费的退职人员

2、 保险福利费用

离休金

退休金

退职生活费

医疗卫生费

其  他
	53236

2520

50630

86

50847.9

4172.2

41820.1

56.5

4090.2

708.9
	53695

2250

51445

50355.7

4188.2

42009.3

3419.5

738.7
	0.86

-10.71

1.61

-0.97

0.38

0.45

-16.40

4.2
	23190

712

22478

13620.7

1119.0

11902.6

456.8

142.3
	8287

169

8118

4592.3

230.9

4153.1

157.3

51.0
	696

696

488.2

474.9

11.8

1.5
	6333

768

5565

11209.4

1641.2

7558.5

1781.6

228.1
	15189

601

14588

20445.1

1197.1

17920.2

1012.0

315.8


—271—
